su

pp
ly

 to
 th

e
ci

ty

of
 Q

ui
to

Si
gn

ifi
ca

nt
 a

re
a

of
 p

ur
ch

as
ed

 la
nd

 in
 o

rd
er

 to

ad
eq

ua
te

ly
 p

ro
te

ct
 a

nd
 c

on
tr

ol
 it

s
us

e
B

ud
ge

ts
 o

f
w

at
er

sh
ed

s
m

an
ag

em
en

t p
la

ns
, a

dj
us

te
d

w
ith

 +
20

 %
 to

 e
ns

ur
e

th
e

im
pl

em
en

ta
tio

n
of

pl

an
ne

d
ac

tio
ns

N
at

ur
al

 r
es

ou
rc

es
 p

re
se

rv
ed

 b
y

m
ea

ns
 o

f
su

st
ai

na
bl

e
pr

od
uc

tiv
e

al
te

rn
at

iv
es

T
he

 a
re

a
of

 p
ur

ch
as

ed
 la

nd
 a

llo
w

s
an

ac

ce
pt

ab
le

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n

an
d

co
nt

ro
l o

f
its

 u
se

In
ex

is
te

nc
e

of
 a

n
ag

re
ed

 p
ro

gr
am

 f
or

 n
at

ur
al

 r
es

ou
rc

es

co
ns

er
va

tio
n

T
he

 li
m

ite
d

ar
ea

 o
f

pu
rc

ha
se

d
la

nd
 d

oe
s

no
t a

llo
w

 a
n

ad
eq

ua
te

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n

an
d

co
nt

ro
l o

f
its

 u
se

B
ud

ge
ts

 o
f

w
at

er
sh

ed
s

m
an

ag
em

en
t p

la
ns

, a
dj

us
te

d
w

ith
 −

20
 %

 f
or

 u
ne

xp
ec

te
d

fin
an

ci
al

 c
on

st
ra

in
s

1035  Economic Valuation for Decision Making …

•	 Ideal
•	 Feasible
•	 Basic

1. Ideal scenario

Management plans budgets 2013—2016

Systems Number
of years

Total optimum
(+20 %) (US$)

Land acqui-
sition (ha)

Land acquisi-
tion (US$)

Mean annual
budget 2013–
2016 (US$)

Papallacta 4 1,997,136 499,284

Pita 4 5,048,628 14,000 20,000,000 6,262,157

Mica—Quito
Sur

4 2,715,043 8,000 8,000,000 2,678,761

Centrooccidente 4 1,400,220 2,000 4,000,000 1,350,055

Noroccidente 4 600,000 1,500 4,000,000 1,150,000

Sistemas
Menores

4 300,000 75,000

La Mica
Reservoir

4 2,186,190 546,548

Salve Faccha,
Sucus, Mogotes
Reservoirs

4 1,543,020 385,755

Operative costs
EPMAPS

345,000

FONAG/Others 4,725,451

Total 15,790,237 18,018,011

2. Feasible scenario

Management plans/budgets 2013–2016

Systems No. years Total feasible
(US$)

Land acqui-
sition (ha)

Land acquisi-
tion (US$)

Mean annual
budget 2013–
2016 (US$)

Papallacta 4 1,664,280 416,070

Pita 4 4,207,190 8,000 10,000,000 3,551,798

Mica—Quito Sur 4 2,262,536 5,000 5,000,000 1,815,634

Centrooccidente 4 1,166,850 291,713

Noroccidente 4 500,000 125,000

Sistemas
Menores

4 250,000 62,500

La Mica
Reservoir

4 1,821,825 455,456

Salve Faccha,
Sucus, Mogotes
Reservoirs

4 1,285,850 321,463

Operative costs
EPMAPS

300,000

FONAG/Others 4,109,088

Total 13,158,531 11,448,721

104 H. Castanier

3. Basic minimum scenario

Management plans budgets 2013–2016

Systems Number
of years

Total basic
(-20 %) (US$)

Land acqui-
sition (ha)

Land acquisi-
tion (US$)

Mean annual
budget 2013–
2016 (US$)

Papallacta 4 1,331,424 332,856

Pita 4 3,365,752 3,000 5,000,000 2,091,438

Mica—Quito
Sur

4 1,810,029 2,000 2,000,000 952,507

Centrooccidente 4 933,480 233,370

Noroccidente 4 400,000 100,000

Sistemas
Menores

4 200,000 50,000

La Mica
Reservoir

4 1,457,460 364,365

Salve Faccha,
Sucus, Mogotes
Reservoirs

4 1,028,680 257,170

Operative costs
EPMAPS

240,000

FONAG/Others 3,287,270

Total 10,526,825 7,908,977

5.5.6 � Valuation of Source Water and Scenarios’ Benefits

The costs and investments necessary to adequately and sustainably manage the
catchment areas are not complex to determine since most of the planned actions
have a market price. However, the benefits of assuring the required water quality
and quantity are difficult to calculate since the water in its natural state, as a good
of public use,3 does not have a price.

As described earlier in this paper, an accepted methodology and currently of com-
mon application to determine the benefits of common resources like source water,
is to estimate the Willingness-to-Pay (WTP) for optimally or ideally improving or